Grade
BU14
BU14
BU14

Grade
GU14
GU14
GU14
GU14

Grade
BU13
BU13
BU13
BU13

Grade
GU13
GU13
GU13
GU13

Grade
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20

w N =

10
11
12
13

20
21
22
23

30
31
32
33

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Skoda Southern Tour 2022

Hill Climb Start Times

Name
Flynn Turnbull
Riley Crampton

Sean Threadgall

Name
Sophie Best
Violetta Dacre
Vesper Woodfield

Kate Sharpe

Name
Aiden Watts
Oscar Good
George Clark

Rory Frater

Name
Samantha Havill
Aimee Free
Emma Crawford

Ciara Aitken

Name
Thomas Audeau
Finn Aldridge
Charlie Hegan
Austin Myles
D'Arcy Sanders
Cameron Beaumont

Riley Beldham

School
Gleniti School
Medbury Prep. School
Ohoka School

School
Gleniti School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

St Margaret's College

School
Casebrook Intermediate
Crimson Global Academy

Medbury Prep. School

St Mary’s School Blenheim

School
Carncot School
Cobham Intermediate
St Margaret's College

Villa Maria College

School

Christ's College

Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School

Garin College

Marlborough Boys' College

Start Time
8:02:00
8:02:30
8:03:00

Start Time
8:05:00
8:05:30
8:06:00
8:06:30

Start Time
8:08:30
8:09:00
8:09:30
8:10:00

Start Time
8:12:00
8:12:30
8:13:00
8:13:30

Start Time
8:15:30
8:16:00
8:16:30
8:17:00
8:17:30
8:18:00
8:18:30



BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20
BU20

Grade
BU17
BU17
BU17
BU17
BU17
BU17
BU17
BU17

Grade
GU20

GU20
GU20
GU20
GU20
GU20
GU20
GU20
GU20
GU20
GU20

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Ryan Marfell
Myles Yarrel
Elliot Robertson
Timothy Chapman
Luca Hawtin
Kea Noble-Gawn
Matai Washbourn
Liam Wilson
George Lawry
Max Preece

Joshua Young

Name
Callum McGrail
Matthew Davidson
Luca Sanders
Wolf Pene
Finn McKenzie

Lachlan McNabb

James Rashbrook-Field

Albie Eden

Name

Maddi Lowry

Bonnie Rattray
Scratched
Kaitlyn Murray
Florence McNabb
Vivien Guttman
Charlie Hart
Zoe Jenkins
Tessa Shield
Grace Spurway

Bella Edwards
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Marlborough Boys' College
Middleton Grange School
Scots College
Shirley Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School
St Bede's College
St Peter's College (Akld)

Timaru Boys' High School

School
Cashmere High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Kaiapoi High School

Marlborough Boys' College

Marlborough Boys' College

Middleton Grange School

Shirley Boys High School

School

Ashburton College

Baradene College of the Sacred Heart
Scratched
Lincoln High School
Nelson College For Girls'
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

Villa Maria College

8:19:00
8:19:30
8:20:00
8:20:30
8:21:00
8:21:30
8:22:00
8:22:30
8:23:00
8:23:30
8:24:00

Start Time
8:26:00
8:26:30
8:27:00
8:27:30
8:28:00
8:28:30
8:29:00
8:29:30

Start Time

8:31:30

8:32:00
8:32:30
8:33:00
8:33:30
8:34:00
8:34:30
8:35:00
8:35:30
8:36:00
8:36:30



Grade
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17
GU17

Grade
BU16
BU16
BU16
BU16
BU16
BU16
BU16
BU16
BU16
BU16

Grade
GU16
GU16
GU16
GUl6
GU16

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

130
131
132
133
134

Name
Meghan Baker
Zoe Spillane
Erin Green
Maddy Sinclair
Kirsty Watts
Liv Barnett
Sophie Cusiel
Finella Guttmann
Sophie Payne
Mya Wolfenden
Rata Christenson

Mikayla Perry

Name
Ben Crawford
Sam Hales
Henry Hiatt
Josh Parsons
Max Good
Judd Brown
Cooper Johnson
Daniel Watts
Bertie McGuigan
Mark Liu

Name
Eliana Beale
Alice Barnes
Kyra Marett
Millie Donald

Charlotte Chiles

School
Cashmere High School
Craighead Diocesan School
Marlborough Girls College
Marlborough Girls College
Papanui High School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Villa Maria College

Wellington East Girls' College

School

Christ's College

Christ's College

Christ's College

Christchurch Boys High School
Crimson Global Academy
Macleans College
Marlborough Boys' College
Papanui High School

Rongotai College

Saint Kentigern College

School
Cashmere High School
Christchurch Girls High School
Geraldine High School
Kapiti College

Rangi Ruru Girls' School
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Start Time
8:38:30
8:39:00
8:39:30
8:40:00
8:40:30
8:41:00
8:41:30
8:42:00
8:42:30
8:43:00
8:43:30
8:44:00

Start Time
8:46:00
8:46:30
8:47:00
8:47:30
8:48:00
8:48:30
8:49:00
8:49:30
8:50:00
8:50:30

Start Time
8:52:30
8:53:00
8:53:30
8:54:00
8:54:30



GU16
GU16
GU16

Grade
BU15
BU15
BU15
BU15
BU15
BU15
BU15

Grade
GU15
GU15
GU15
GU15
GU15
GU15
GU15
GU15

135
136
137

140
141
142
143
144
145
146

150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

Sophie Maxwell
Lara Comeskey

Summer Karras

Name
James Aroyo
Oliver Clark
Josh Davies
Andre Free
Dardy Harrington
Cohnor Walsh

Jesse Johnston

Name
Millie Junge
Olivia Ewing
Paige Horne

Neve McKenzie
Zania Roberts
Amelea Scott

Jesse Thomson

Jade Richardson
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Rangi Ruru Girls' School
St Mary's College

Villa Maria College

School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School

St Andrew's College

Timaru Boys' High School

School
Cashmere High School
Craighead Diocesan School
Marlborough Girls College
Marlborough Girls College
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rolleston College

Villa Maria College

8:55:00
8:55:30
8:56:00

Start Time
8:58:00
8:58:30
8:59:00
8:59:30
9:00:00
9:00:30
9:01:00

Start Time
9:03:00
9:03:30
9:04:00
9:04:30
9:05:00
9:05:30
9:06:00
9:06:30
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