Skoda Southern Tour 2022

Hill Climb Start Times

Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
BU14	1	Flynn Turnbull	Gleniti School	8:02:00
BU14	2	Riley Crampton	Medbury Prep. School	8:02:30
BU14	3	Sean Threadgall	Ohoka School	8:03:00
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
GU14	10	Sophie Best	Gleniti School	8:05:00
GU14	11	Violetta Dacre	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:05:30
GU14	12	Vesper Woodfield	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:06:00
GU14	13	Kate Sharpe	St Margaret's College	8:06:30
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
BU13	20	Aiden Watts	Casebrook Intermediate	8:08:30
BU13	21	Oscar Good	Crimson Global Academy	8:09:00
BU13	22	George Clark	Medbury Prep. School	8:09:30
BU13	23	Rory Frater	St Mary's School Blenheim	8:10:00
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
GU13	30	Samantha Havill	Carncot School	8:12:00
GU13	31	Aimee Free	Cobham Intermediate	8:12:30
GU13	32	Emma Crawford	St Margaret's College	8:13:00
GU13	33	Ciara Aitken	Villa Maria College	8:13:30
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
BU20	40	Thomas Audeau	Christ's College	8:15:30
BU20	41	Finn Aldridge	Christchurch Boys High School	8:16:00
BU20	42	Charlie Hegan	Christchurch Boys High School	8:16:30
BU20	43	Austin Myles	Christchurch Boys High School	8:17:00
BU20	44	D'Arcy Sanders	Christchurch Boys High School	8:17:30
BU20	45	Cameron Beaumont	Garin College	8:18:00
BU20	46	Riley Beldham	Marlborough Boys' College	8:18:30



BU20	47	Ryan Marfell	Marlborough Boys' College	8:19:00
BU20	48	Myles Yarrel	Middleton Grange School	8:19:30
BU20	49	Elliot Robertson	Scots College	8:20:00
BU20	50	Timothy Chapman	Shirley Boys High School	8:20:30
BU20	51	Luca Hawtin	Shirley Boys High School	8:21:00
BU20	52	Kea Noble-Gawn	Shirley Boys High School	8:21:30
BU20	53	Matai Washbourn	Shirley Boys High School	8:22:00
BU20	54	Liam Wilson	Shirley Boys High School	8:22:30
BU20	55	George Lawry	St Bede's College	8:23:00
BU20	56	Max Preece	St Peter's College (Akld)	8:23:30
BU20	57	Joshua Young	Timaru Boys' High School	8:24:00
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
BU17	60	Callum McGrail	Cashmere High School	8:26:00
BU17	61	Matthew Davidson	Christchurch Boys High School	8:26:30
BU17	62	Luca Sanders	Christchurch Boys High School	8:27:00
BU17	63	Wolf Pene	Kaiapoi High School	8:27:30
BU17	64	Finn McKenzie	Marlborough Boys' College	8:28:00
BU17	65	Lachlan McNabb	Marlborough Boys' College	8:28:30
BU17	66	James Rashbrook-Field	Middleton Grange School	8:29:00
BU17	67	Albie Eden	Shirley Boys High School	8:29:30
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
Grade GU20	# 70	Name Maddi Lowry	School Ashburton College	Start Time 8:31:30
GU20	70	Maddi Lowry	Ashburton College	8:31:30
GU20 GU20	70 71	Maddi Lowry Bonnie Rattray	Ashburton College Baradene College of the Sacred Heart	8:31:30 8:32:00
GU20 GU20 GU20	70 71 72	Maddi Lowry Bonnie Rattray Scratched	Ashburton College Baradene College of the Sacred Heart Scratched	8:31:30 8:32:00 8:32:30
GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20	70 71 72 73	Maddi Lowry Bonnie Rattray Scratched Kaitlyn Murray	Ashburton College Baradene College of the Sacred Heart Scratched Lincoln High School	8:31:30 8:32:00 8:32:30 8:33:00
GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20	70 71 72 73 74	Maddi Lowry Bonnie Rattray Scratched Kaitlyn Murray Florence McNabb	Ashburton College Baradene College of the Sacred Heart Scratched Lincoln High School Nelson College For Girls'	8:31:30 8:32:00 8:32:30 8:33:00 8:33:30
GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20	70 71 72 73 74 75	Maddi Lowry Bonnie Rattray Scratched Kaitlyn Murray Florence McNabb Vivien Guttman	Ashburton College Baradene College of the Sacred Heart Scratched Lincoln High School Nelson College For Girls' Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:31:30 8:32:00 8:32:30 8:33:00 8:33:30 8:34:00
GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20	70 71 72 73 74 75 76	Maddi Lowry Bonnie Rattray Scratched Kaitlyn Murray Florence McNabb Vivien Guttman Charlie Hart	Ashburton College Baradene College of the Sacred Heart Scratched Lincoln High School Nelson College For Girls' Rangi Ruru Girls' School Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:31:30 8:32:00 8:32:30 8:33:00 8:33:30 8:34:00 8:34:30
GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20 GU20	70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77	Maddi Lowry Bonnie Rattray Scratched Kaitlyn Murray Florence McNabb Vivien Guttman Charlie Hart Zoe Jenkins	Ashburton College Baradene College of the Sacred Heart Scratched Lincoln High School Nelson College For Girls' Rangi Ruru Girls' School Rangi Ruru Girls' School Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:31:30 8:32:00 8:32:30 8:33:00 8:33:30 8:34:00 8:34:30 8:35:00



Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
GU17	90	Meghan Baker	Cashmere High School	8:38:30
GU17	91	Zoe Spillane	Craighead Diocesan School	8:39:00
GU17	92	Erin Green	Marlborough Girls College	8:39:30
GU17	93	Maddy Sinclair	Marlborough Girls College	8:40:00
GU17	94	Kirsty Watts	Papanui High School	8:40:30
GU17	95	Liv Barnett	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:41:00
GU17	96	Sophie Cusiel	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:41:30
GU17 GU17	97	Finella Guttmann	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:42:00
GU17	98	Sophie Payne	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:42:30
GU17	99	Mya Wolfenden	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:43:00
GU17	100	Rata Christenson	Villa Maria College	8:43:30
GU17	101	Mikayla Perry	Wellington East Girls' College	8:44:00
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Tim
BU16	110	Ben Crawford	Christ's College	8:46:00
BU16	111	Sam Hales	Christ's College	8:46:30
BU16	112	Henry Hiatt	Christ's College	8:47:00
BU16	113	Josh Parsons	Christchurch Boys High School	8:47:30
BU16	114	Max Good	Crimson Global Academy	8:48:00
BU16	115	Judd Brown	Macleans College	8:48:30
BU16	116	Cooper Johnson	Marlborough Boys' College	8:49:00
BU16	117	Daniel Watts	Papanui High School	8:49:30
BU16	118	Bertie McGuigan	Rongotai College	8:50:00
BU16	119	Mark Liu	Saint Kentigern College	8:50:30
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Tim
GU16	130	Eliana Beale	Cashmere High School	8:52:30
GU16	131	Alice Barnes	Christchurch Girls High School	8:53:00
GU16	132	Kyra Marett	Geraldine High School	8:53:30
GU16	133	Millie Donald	Kapiti College	8:54:00
GU16	134	Charlotte Chiles	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:54:30



GU16	135	Sophie Maxwell	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	8:55:00
GU16	136	Lara Comeskey	St Mary's College	8:55:30
GU16	137	Summer Karras	Villa Maria College	8:56:00
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
BU15	140	James Aroyo	Christchurch Boys High School	8:58:00
BU15	141	Oliver Clark	Christchurch Boys High School	8:58:30
BU15	142	Josh Davies	Christchurch Boys High School	8:59:00
BU15	143	Andre Free	Christchurch Boys High School	8:59:30
BU15	144	Dardy Harrington	Christchurch Boys High School	9:00:00
BU15	145	Cohnor Walsh	St Andrew's College	9:00:30
BU15	146	Jesse Johnston	Timaru Boys' High School	9:01:00
Grade	#	Name	School	Start Time
GU15	150	Millie Junge	Cashmere High School	9:03:00
GU15	151	Olivia Ewing	Craighead Diocesan School	9:03:30
GU15	152	Paige Horne	Marlborough Girls College	9:04:00
GU15	153	Neve McKenzie	Marlborough Girls College	9:04:30
GU15	154	Zania Roberts	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	9:05:00
GU15	155	Amelea Scott	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	9:05:30
GU15	156	Jesse Thomson	Rolleston College	9:06:00
GU15	157	Jade Richardson	Villa Maria College	9:06:30